	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) 05 -	12-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
R	MAY 0 7 2009
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	3560096
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KURT WALLERSTORFER, ANDREAS WAWRLA and ROLAND SCHOLZ	Name: <u>AQUIS Wasser-Luft-Systeme GmbH, Lindau, Zweignie</u> derlassung Rebstein
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Balgacherstrasse 17</u>
Execution Date(s) 2 April, 2009 and 26 March, 2009	
Assignment Merger	City: CH 9445 Rebstein
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>9445</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/310,061	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>William D. Breneman, Esg.; BRENEMAN & GEORGES</u>	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3150 Commonwealth Avenue</u>	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: 22305	_
Phone Number: (703) 683-8006	
Fax Number: (703) 683-8009	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 7 2000
Signature	May 7, 2009 Date
William D. Breneman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/11/2009 MJAMA1 00000007 12310061 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0336

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

AS A WAR - STR. W.

WHEREAS, WE KURT WALLERSTORFER, ANDREAS WAWRLA and ROLAND SCHOLZ (hereinafter, ASSIGNORS) respectively residing at Irrsdorf 130, A-5204 Strasswalchen, Austria; Augiessenweg 7, CH-9443 Widnau, Switzerland; and Robert-Koch-Strasse 25, DE-42781 Haan, Germany are the inventors of the subject matter of a U.S. Patent Application entitled TANK for which an Application for United States Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was filed on the 10th day of February, 2009 as U.S. Application S.N. 12/310,061;

AND WHEREAS, AQUIS WASSER-LUFT-SYSTEME GMBH, LINDAU ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG REBSTEIN (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation or business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having its principal office and place of business at Balgacherstrasse 17, CH-9445 Rebstein, Switzerland is desirous of recording its full and complete interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the laws of Switzerland providing for the transfer of patent rights and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by KURT WALLERSTORFER, ANDREAS WAWRLA and ROLAND SCHOLZ, the ASSIGNORS, who by these presents, acknowledge and do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application and to the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon together with the right of priority under the

Page 1 of 3

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which Switzerland and the United States adhere, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this <u>2</u> day of <u>drik</u> 2009. /s/ <u>Walk KIIRT WALLERSTORFER</u>

Austria)) ss. District of)

On this _____ day of _____, 2009 personally appeared before me Mr. Kurt Wallerstorfer, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 3

Executed this	5 _2 day of April, 2009.
	/s/ ANDREAS WAWRLA
Switzerland	
District of) SS.

On this _____ day of _____, 2009 personally appeared before me Mr. Andreas Wawrla, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (SEAL) Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Merce</u>, 2009. /s/ <u>BOLAND SCHOL</u>

Germany)	
)	ss.
District	of	·····)	

On this 26 day of 4arch, 2009 personally appeared before me Mr. Roland Scholz, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0339